

Present :- Deb Kumar Goswami, Judge Special Court (Under POCSO Act), Darjeeling

**Special (C) 03 of 2026**

**CRN: WBDJ010000122026**

**State Vs Prakash Karal**

**(Sadar P.S case No. 14/2026 dated 26.01.2026)**

Order No. 03 Dated: 30.01.2026

Record is put up today on the prayer of I.O who by filing two separate petitions prays for issuance of production warrant of accused Prakash Karal and taking the said accused into police custody for the purpose of investigation.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

The I.O is present.

In view of prayer of police custody of the accused, issue production warrant in respect of accused Prakash Karal.

Fix **31.01.2026** for hearing of the petition filed by the I.O seeking police custody.

The I.O is directed to remain present tomorrow i.e on 31.01.2026 along with CD at sharp 11.00 am.

Dictated and Corrected by me:

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
Under POCSO Act, Darjeeling.  
JO Code: WB00815

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
Under POCSO Act, Darjeeling.  
JO Code: WB00815