

Present :- Deb Kumar Goswami, Judge Special Court (Under POCSO Act), Darjeeling

**Special (C) 03 of 2026**

**CRN: WBDJ010000122026**

**State Vs Prakash Karal**

**(Sadar P.S case No. 14/2026 dated 26.01.2026 u/s 6 of POCSO Act)**

Order No. 05 Dated: 02.02.2026

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused person from police custody.

Accused Prakash Karal is produced before this Court after completion of P.C period along with a forwarding report. Let the report be kept with the record.

The accused person is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Advocate of accused are present.

Documents relating to medical examination of the accused as per direction contained in order No. 4 dated 31.01.2026 have been filed.

Let those be kept with the record.

Seizure list dated 01.01.2026 and digital certificate have been filed. Let those be kept with the record.

To date i.e. **09.02.2026** for production of accused and I.O's report in final form.

Dictated and Corrected by me:

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
Under POCSO Act, Darjeeling.  
JO Code: WB00815

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
Under POCSO Act, Darjeeling.  
JO Code: WB00815