

Present :- Deb Kumar Goswami, Judge Special Court (Under POCSO Act), Darjeeling

**Special (C) 03 of 2026**

**CRN: WBDJ010000122026**

**State Vs Prakash Karal**

**(Sadar P.S case No. 14/2026 dated 26.01.2026 u/s 6 of POCSO Act)**

Order No. 06 Dated: 09.02.2026

Today is the date fixed for production of accused Prakash Karal and I.O's report in final form.

Accused Prakash Karal is produced from J.C.

One vokatnama has been filed for the accused person.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

Ld. Special P.P submits that investigation has not yet been concluded. So, final report could not be filed on this day.

Fix **23.02.2026** for production of accused and I.O's report in final form.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to inform the I.O about the next date and the purpose.

Dictated and Corrected by me:

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
Under POCSO Act, Darjeeling.  
JO Code: WB00815

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
Under POCSO Act, Darjeeling.  
JO Code: WB00815