

**Spl (C) 03 of 2026**  
**Reg. No. 03 of 2026**

Order no. 07  
Dated 23.02.26

Today is fixed for production of accused and I.O's report in final form.  
Accused Prakash Karal is produced physicaly from J/C.  
Report received from SI Debasish Paul of Sadar P.S. Darjeeling prayer has been made for time to file report in final form in respect of accused Prakash Karal.  
Seen the report.  
Prayer is considered and allowed.  
No steps taken by the parties.  
In view of resolution of Bar Association, Darjeeling dated 23.02.26.  
No adverse order is passed.  
Hence the case is adjourned for the end of justice.  
Fix 09.03.26 for production of accused and I.O's report in final form.

Judge, Special Court,  
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling.