

**Spl (C) 03 of 2026**  
**Reg.no. 03 of 2026**

Order no. 10  
Dated 10.04.26

Today is fixed for production of accused and supply of copy.

The Ld. Spl. PP and Ld. Defence lawyer are present.

Accused Prakash Karal is not produced from J/C.

The Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a Bail application on behalf of the accused Prakash Karal.

Let it be kept with the record.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **22.04.26** for production of accused, supply of copy and hearing of bail application.

Judge, Special Court  
Under POCSO Act, Darjeeling.